PART - |

CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION TO THE
CONSTITUTION OF INDIA

1

Why Do We Need a Constitution ?

Constitutional Development of

Why Does a Country Need a
Constitution ?

Functions and Purpose of a
Constitution

Essentials of a Good
Constitution

Classification of Constitutions

India

Introduction

The Regulating Act of 1773

Pitt’'s India Act of 1784

The Charter Act of 1793

The Charter Act of 1813

The Charter Act of 1833

The Charter Act of 1853

The Government of India Act
of 1858

Proclamation of Queen
Victoria

The Indian Councils Act of
1861

The Indian Councils Act of
1892

® | Morley-Minto Reforms, 1909

® | The Government of India Act

of 1919

® | Simon Commission

® | The Government of India Act

of 1935

1-5

1

6-15

© © 0 00 N N o o

10

10

11
12

12
13

3

5

6

The Making of the Constitution

The Indian Independence Act
of 1947

of India

The Path to the Constitution

Composition of the
Constituent Assembly

® | The Principle of Deliberation

® | Procedures

® | Inheritance of the Nationalist

Movement

Salient Features of the
Constitution

The Indian Constitution : Key
Features

Sources of Indian Constitution

The Federal System

Essential Features of a
Federation

Federal Features of the Indian
Constitution

Unitary Features of the Indian
Constitution

Reasons for Adopting
Unitarian Federalism

How is Federalism Practised
in India

Critical Evaluation of the
Nature of Federal System in
India

The Preamble

Philosophy of the Constitution

Importance of Preamble

Preambular Values

16-24

16
17

18
19
21

25- 30

25

29

31-41
31

33

34

37

39

40

42 -48
42

42
43



® | Objectives of the State

Preamble : A Part of the Con-
stitution

Amendability of the Preamble

The Union and its Territory

Name and Territory of the
Union

Admission or Establishment of
New States

® | Formation of New States

® | Supplemental, Incidental and

Consequential Matters

® | Formation of States

® | Reorganisation of States

® | Smaller and Larger States : a

Comparison

Critical Evaluation

Citizenship

m e e o o

Meaning of Citizenship

Constitutional Provisions
Regarding Citizenship

Acquiring Citizenship

Residence and Employment

Indian Diaspora

Critical Appreciation

undamental Rights

Rights in a Democracy

Various Kinds of Rights

History of Fundamental Rights

Nature of Fundamental Rights

Amendability of Fundamental
Rights

Basic Structure of the
Constitution

Suspension of Fundamental
Rights

45
46

47

49 - 58
49

50

50
52

52
53
57

57

59 - 67
59

60

62
64
64
66

68 -121
68

69
69
70
73

75

76

Classification of Fundamental
Rights

® | State

® | Laws Inconsistent with

Fundamental Rights

Right to Equality : Article 14 -
18

® | Right to Freedom

® | Right Against Exploitation

(Article 23 and24)

® | Right to Freedom of Religion

@ | Cultural and Educational

Rights

Right to Constitutional
Remedies

Article 33

Article 34

Article 35

Fundamental Rights : An
Evaluation

10 Directive Principles of State
Policy

Nature of the Directive
Principles

® | Main Features of DPSP

® | Justiciability of Directive

Principles

Directive Principles Enshrined
in the Constitution

@ | Additions to DPSP

® | Implementation of Directive

Principles of State Policy

Difference Between Directive
Principles and Fundamental
Rights

Relationship between
Fundamental Rights and
Directive Principles of State
Policy

7

78
78

80

91
107

108
110

113

117
117
118
119

122-138

122

122
123

123

129
130

131

133



® | Relationship Between Part
1l and Part IV : View of the
Parliament

® | Relationship between Part
[l and Part IV : View of the
Supreme Court

® | Directive Principles of State
Policy : Critical Evaluation

11 Fundamental Duties

® | Rights and Duties

® | Description of Fundamental
Duties

@ | Evaluation of Fundamental
Duties

135

135

136

139 - 141
139

139

141

12 Amendment of the Constitution 142 -145

® | Main Features of Method
of Amendment of the
Constitution

® | Method of Amendment

® | Evaluation of the Amendment
Method

PART - Il

GOVERNMENT OF THE UNION
THE UNION EXECUTIVE
13 The President of India

® | The President of India

® | Qualifications for Office of
President

@ | Conditions of the President’s
Office

® | Election of the President

® | Impeachment of the President

® | Powers and Functions of the
President

® | Power of Pardon of President

® | Ordinance Making Power of
President

® | \Veto Power of the President

142

143
145

146 - 163
146

147

147

147
151
152

156
158

159

Discretionary Powers of the
President

® | Presidential Privileges

Constitutional Position of the
President

14 The Vice-President of India
® | Vice-President

Election of Vice-President

Functions

Position of Vice-President

15 The Prime Minister and the
Council of Ministers

Prime Minister

Powers and Functions of the
Prime Minister

® | Position of the Prime Minister

® | Relationship between the

President and Prime Minister

Interaction Between the
Executive and Parliament

Parliamentary and Presidential

Systems of Government

® | Council of Ministers

® | Conduct of Government

Business

THE UNION LEGISLATURE
16 The Parliament

Parliament

Features of The Indian
Parliament

Upper House of Parliament :
Rajya Sabha

The House of People : Lok
Sabha

® | Officers of the Parliament

® | Powers and Functions of Lok

Sabha

160

160
161

164 - 166
164

164
165
166

167 -184

167
168

169
171

172

173

174
184

185 -208

185

185

187

191

195
197



® | Relation between Powers of 199 ® | State Council of Ministers : 251
Lok Sabha and Rajya Sabha Powers and Functions
® | Sessions of Parliament and 200
Prorogation 21 The State Legislature 254 - 269
® | Termination of Parliament 202 @ | State Legislature 254
Legislature
17 Working of the Parliament 209 - 229 ® | Meeting of State Legislature 262
® | Law Making Procedure of 209 ® | Functions of the State 264
Parliament Legislature
® | Financial Matters in 218 ® | Legislative Privileges 267
Parliament
® | Parliamentary Control on 221 22 The State of Jammu and 270-271
Appropriations Kashmir
® | How does the Parliament 223 @ | Historical Account 270
Control the Executive? ® | Present Position 271
® | Office of Profit 224
® | Raising Matters in Parliament 225 23 Special Provision for some 272 - 275
States
e i 272
18 Parliamentary Committees 230 - 234 Gujarat and Maharashtra
o| Committees of the Parliament 230 @ | Nagaland 272
®| Assam 273
PART - Il o [ Manipur 073
GOVERNMENT OF THE STATES
THE STATE EXECUTIVE ® | Andhra Pradesh or Telangana 273
19 Governor 235 -245 ® | Sikkim 274
® | Appointment of Governor 235 ® | Mizoram 274
® | Powers and Functions of the 237 ® | Arunachal Pradesh 274
Governor ®|Goa 274
® | Governor’s Discretionary 241
o 274
Powers Karnataka
o itut it 244
Constitutional Position of the PART - IV
Governor
THE JUDICIARY

24 Features of Indian Judiciary 276 - 278

20 Chief Minister and Council of 246 - 253
° ici 276
Ministers Structure of the Judiciary
@ | Chief Minister 246 ® | Salient Features of Indian 276
: Judiciary
® | powers and Functions of the 248
Chief Minister
o - — 250 25 The Supreme Court 279 - 301
Position of the Chief Minister ®| The Supreme Court of India 279
® | State Council of Ministers 250




® | Appointment of Judges 279 ® | Procedure Established By Law 320
® | Jurisdiction and Powers of 284 vs. Due Process of Law
Supreme Court ® | Critical Appraisal of the 320
® | Independence of the Supreme 297 System of Judicial Review
Court
® | Work Load of the Supreme 299 30 Judicial Activism 323 - 324
Court e | Judicial Activism 323
° iti 299
Position of the Supreme Court 31 Public Interest Litigation 325 - 327
o| Public Interest Litigation (PIL) 325
26 The High Courts 302 - 309
®  High Courts in the States 302 PART - V
® | Jurisdiction and Power of High 305 LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT
Court 32 Panchyati Raj 328 - 350
® | Position of the High Court 309 ® | Growth of Local Government 328
in India
27 Subordinate Courts 310- 314 ® | Rural Local Government In 329
® | Subordinate Courts : District 310 India : Panchayati Raj
Level Courts in India
® | Appointment of District Judges 311 38 Municipalities and 351 - 367
o R S 311 Cooperatives
Organisation gnd Jurisdiction | Urban Local Government in 351
of the Subordinate Courts India
() 312
Fast Track Courts ® | Implementation of 73rd and 364
® | Tribunals 313 74th Amendment
® | The Co-Operative Societies 364
28 Lok Adalats 315-317
® | Concept of Lok Adalats 315 PART - VI
(] Organisation and Operation of 316 UNION TERRITORIES AND SPECIAL AREAS
Lok Adalat 34 Union Territories 368 - 372
® | Powers of Lok Adalats 316 ® | Union Territories 368
® | Jurisdiction of Lok Adalat 316 ® | Union Territories : Salient 368
" L Features
® | Critical Appreciation 317
® | Administration of Union 370
29 Judicial Review 318 -322 Territories
® | Judicial Review Power of 318 ¢ | Difference Between Union 372
Supreme Court of India and Territories and States
High Courts
@ | Constitutional Basis of Judicial 318 35 Scheduled Areas and Tribal 373-374
Review in India AL
o S ® | Fifth Schedule [Article 244(1)] 373
® | Features of Judicial Review in 319
India ® | Sixth Schedule [Article 244(2) 374

]




PART - VII

THE FEDERAL SYSTEM

36 Ce

ntre-State Relations

Legislative Relations

Administrative Relations

Financial Relations

Tension Areas in Union-State
Relations

Commissions on Centre-State
Relations

37 Int

er-State Relations

From Competitive to Co-
Operative Federalism

Full Faith and Credit

Inter-State Council

Zonal Councils

River Water Disputes

Inter-State Trade and
Commerce

38 Emergency Provisions

Types of Emergency

National Emergency

Centre’s Duty to Protect the
States

Failure of Constitutional
Machinery in a State

® | Judicial Review of Article 356

® | Comparison of Article 352 and

356

Financial Emergency

PART - VIl

ELECTIONS
39 Election Commission

Fundamental Principles of
Elections

Election Commission

375 -399
375

382
385
391

395

400 - 405
400

400
401
402
403
404

406 - 420
406

406
412

413

417
419

420

421 - 428
421

422

® | Service Conditions of 424
Elections Commissioners

® | Powers and Functions of 424
Election Commission

® | Analysis of the Powers and 425
Functions of the Election
Commission

® | Legislative Powers Regarding 427
Election

® | Election Disputes 427

40 Election System 429 -443

® | Election and Democracy 429

® | Election System in India 429

® | Reservation of Constituencies 431

® | Indian Election System : 432
Features

® | Electoral Process in India 434

® | Free and Fair Elections 436

® | Officers on Election Duty 437

® | Electronic Voting Machine 437
(EVM)

® | Code of Conduct in Elections 439

41 Electoral Reforms in India 444 - 457

® | Electoral Reforms 444

® | Proposed Electoral Reforms : 451
Election Commission of India

PART - IX

CONSTITUTIONAL BODIES

42 Union Public Service 458 - 464
Commission
® | Historical Aspect 458
® | Constitutional Provisions 458
43 State Public Service 465 - 466

Commission

44 Finance Commission 467 - 468



45 National Commission for SCs
and STs

46 Goods & Services Tax Council

® | Formation of GST Council

® | Vision and Mission

Composition

Working of the Council

Functions of the Council

47 Comptroller and Auditor
General

48 Attorney General of India

49 Advocate General for the State

PART - X

NON-CONSTITUTIONAL BODIES
50 NITI Aayog

® | NITI Aayog

® | Planning Commission

® | National Development Council

51 Human Rights Commission

® | National Human Rights
Commission

®  NHRC : Powers and Functions

® | Reports of the Commission

® | State Human Rights
Commissions (SHRC)

® | Functions of SHRC

® | Annual and Special Report of
SHRC

® | Human Rights Courts

52 Central Vigilance Commission
53 Central Bureau of Investigation

® | Establishment of CBI

469 -472

473 -474
473

473
473
474
474

475 -477

478

479

480- 484
480

483
484

485 - 488
485

486
487
487

488
488

488

489 - 490
491 - 493
491

Motto, Mission and Vision of
CBI

Organisation of CBI

Composition of CBI

Role of CBI

Power, Privileges and
Liabilities

Jurisdiction of CBI v. State
Police

54 National Investigation Agency

Formation of the NIA

Vision of the NIA

Mission of the NIA

Functions of the NIA

Jurisdiction of the NIA Act

NIA (Amendment) Act, 2019

55 Ombudsman, Lokpal and
Lokayukta

What is Ombudsman?

Lokpal

Lokayukta

Lok Pal and Lokayukta Act
2013

491

492
492
492
493

493

494 - 495
494

494
494
495
495
495

496- 500

496
497
498
499

PART - XI

MISCELLANEOUS
56 Official Language

® | Language of the Union

Official Language Commission

Regional Languages

Language of Courts and Law

Development of Hindi

Special Directives

501 - 504
501

502
502
503
503
503



57 Rights and Liabilities of the 505 - 507

Government
® | Property of the Union and the 505
States
® | Suits and Proceedings 506
® | Suability of Public Officials 506
58 Public Services 508 - 514
® | Public Services in India 508
® | Classification of Civil Services 510
in India
® | Constitutional Provisions 512

59 Special Provisions for Certain 515-517

Classes

® | Reservation of Seats 515

® | Claims of SC and ST in 516
Services

® | National Commissions 517

PART - Xl

POLITICAL DYNAMICS IN INDIAN POLITY

60 Political Parties 518 - 522
® | \Why do we need Political 518
Parties ?
® | Functions 518
® | Necessity of Political Parties 519
® | How many Parties should we 519
have ?
® | National Political Parties 520
® | Challenges to Political Parties 521
® | How can Parties be 522
Reformed?
61 Coalition Politics in India 523 - 525
® | What is Coalition Politics? 523
® | Coalition Politics : Features 523
62 Political Defections 526 - 531

® | Political Defections : Meaning

® | Magnitude of Political

Defections in India

® | Consequences of Defections

® | Factors Behind Political

Defections

Measures for Controlling
Political Defections

® | Anti-Defection Act 1985

® | Strengthening of Anti-

Defection Law

63 Pressure Groups and
Movements

Pressure Groups and
Movements

® | Pressure Groups : Nature

® | Features of Pressure Groups

in India

® | Major Indian Pressure Groups

® | Methods used by Indian

Pressure Groups for Securing
their Interests and Demands

How do they influence
Politics?

64 Democracy and Power sharing

What is Democracy?

Features of Democracy

Why Democracy?

Challenges to Democracy

Outcomes of Democracy

Power Sharing

65 Regionalism

Regionalism

Regionalism : Causes and
Remedies

Regional Imbalances

526
526

527
527

528

529
531

532 - 538

532

533
534

534
536

537

539 - 544
539

539
539
541
541
543

545 - 550
545

546

548



® | Dimensions/Aspects of 563

66 Secularism in India 551 - 652 National Integration
® | Importance of National 563
67 Gender, Religion and Caste 553 -557 Integration
® | Gender and Politics 553 ® | Steps Taken for the Promotion o564
® | Religion, Communalism and 554 of National Integration
Politics ® | Hindrances in the way 565
® | Caste and Politics 556 of National Integration

or Problems of National
Integration in India

68 Nation-Building and National 558 - 568 ® | Suggestions for Securing 567
Integr.atlon — National Integration : Step for
@ | Nation Building 558 Removing Hindrances
® | What is Nation Building ? 558
® | Components of Nation- 558 69 National Commission to Review 569 - 578
Building the Working of the Constitution
®| Progress of Nation- 559 ® 'I(;erms of Reference of the 569
ommission
Building in India
) - _ ® | Fifty Years of Working of the 569
® | Nation-Building : Major 560 Constitution
Successes of India
) o _ ® | Areas of Concern : 572
® | Nation-Building in India : 561 Commission’s Perception
Some Failures
) o _ ® | Recommendations of the 573
® | Nation-Building in India : 562 Commission
Some Hindrances
® | National Integration 562 APPENDICES
® | What is National Integration ? 562 70 Appendices 579 - 626






