CONTENTS

		PART - I				The Indian Independence Act	14
		ODUCTION TO THE STITUTION OF INDIA				of 1947	1
1	W	hy Do We Need a Constitution?	1 - 5	3	Т	he Making of the Constitution	16 - 24
	•	Why Does a Country Need a	1			f India	
		Constitution ?	4		•	The Path to the Constitution	16
		Functions and Purpose of a Constitution	1		•	Composition of the Constituent Assembly	17
	•	Essentials of a Good Constitution	3		•	The Principle of Deliberation	18
	•	Classification of Constitutions	3		-	Procedures	19
					•	Inheritance of the Nationalist	21
2		onstitutional Development of dia	6 - 15			Movement	
	•	Introduction	6	4		alient Features of the onstitution	25 - 30
	•	The Regulating Act of 1773	6		•	The Indian Constitution : Key	25
	•	Pitt's India Act of 1784	7			Features	
	•	The Charter Act of 1793	7		•	Sources of Indian Constitution	29
	•	The Charter Act of 1813	8				
	•	The Charter Act of 1833	8	5	T	he Federal System	31 - 41
	•	The Charter Act of 1853	9		•	Essential Features of a Federation	31
	•	The Government of India Act of 1858	9		•	Federal Features of the Indian Constitution	33
	•	Proclamation of Queen Victoria	9		•	Unitary Features of the Indian Constitution	34
	•	The Indian Councils Act of 1861	10		•	Reasons for Adopting Unitarian Federalism	37
	•	The Indian Councils Act of 1892	10		•	How is Federalism Practised in India	39
	•	Morley-Minto Reforms, 1909	11		•	Critical Evaluation of the	40
	•	The Government of India Act of 1919	12			Nature of Federal System in India	
	•	Simon Commission	12				
	•	The Government of India Act	13	6	T	he Preamble Chilesophy of the Constitution	42 - 4 8 42
		of 1935				Philosophy of the Constitution	42
						Importance of Preamble	
						Preambular Values	43

	•	Objectives of the State	45	•	Classification of Fundamental	77
	•	Preamble : A Part of the Con-	46		Rights	_
		stitution			State	78
	•	Amendability of the Preamble	47	•	Laws Inconsistent with Fundamental Rights	78
7	Th	ne Union and its Territory	49 - 58	•	Right to Equality : Article 14 -	80
		Name and Territory of the	49		18	-
		Union	50		Right to Freedom	91
		Admission or Establishment of New States		•	Right Against Exploitation (Article 23 and24)	107
		Formation of New States	50	•	Right to Freedom of Religion	108
		Supplemental, Incidental and Consequential Matters	52	•	Cultural and Educational Rights	110
	•	Formation of States	52	•	Right to Constitutional	113
	•	Reorganisation of States	53		Remedies	_
	•	Smaller and Larger States : a	57	•	Article 33	117
		Comparison		•	Article 34	117
		Critical Evaluation	57	•	Article 35	118
8	Ci	tizenship	59 - 67	•	Fundamental Rights : An	119
	•	Meaning of Citizenship	59		Evaluation	_
	•	Constitutional Provisions Regarding Citizenship	60		irective Principles of State	122 - 138
	•	Acquiring Citizenship	62	•	Nature of the Directive	122
	•	Residence and Employment	64		Principles	_
	•	Indian Diaspora	64		Main Features of DPSP	122
	•	Critical Appreciation	66	•	Justiciability of Directive Principles	123
9	Fι	undamental Rights	68 - 121	•	Directive Principles Enshrined	123
	•	Rights in a Democracy	68		in the Constitution	_
	•	Various Kinds of Rights	69		Additions to DPSP	129
	•	History of Fundamental Rights	69		Implementation of Directive Principles of State Policy	130
	•	Nature of Fundamental Rights	70		Difference Between Directive	_ 131
	•	Amendability of Fundamental Rights	73		Principles and Fundamental Rights	101
	•	Basic Structure of the Constitution	75	•	Relationship between Fundamental Rights and	133
	•	Suspension of Fundamental Rights	76		Directive Principles of State Policy	_

 Relationship Between Part III and Part IV : View of the Parliament 	135	 Discretionary Powers of the President 	160
Relationship between Part III and Part IV : View of the Supreme Court	135	Presidential PrivilegesConstitutional Position of the President	160 161
Directive Principles of State Policy : Critical Evaluation	136	14 The Vice-President of India Vice-President Floation of Vice President	164 - 166 164 164
11 Fundamental Duties	139 - 141	Election of Vice-President	165
Rights and DutiesDescription of Fundamental Duties	139 139	FunctionsPosition of Vice-President	166
Evaluation of Fundamental Duties	141	15 The Prime Minister and the Council of Ministers	167 - 184
		Prime Minister	167
12 Amendment of the ConstitutMain Features of Method	ion 142 - 145 142	 Powers and Functions of the Prime Minister 	168
of Amendment of the		Position of the Prime Minister	169
Constitution Method of Amendment	143	 Relationship between the President and Prime Minister 	171
Evaluation of the Amendme Method	nt 145	 Interaction Between the Executive and Parliament 	172
PART - II		 Parliamentary and Presidential Systems of Government 	173
GOVERNMENT OF THE UNION THE UNION EXECUTIVE		Council of Ministers	174
13 The President of India	146 - 163	 Conduct of Government 	184
 The President of India 	146	Business	
 Qualifications for Office of President 	147	THE UNION LEGISLATURE	405 000
• Conditions of the President's	s 147	16 The Parliament Parliament	185 - 208 185
Office			185
Election of the President	147	Features of The IndianParliament	100
Impeachment of the PresidePowers and Functions of the		Upper House of Parliament : Rajya Sabha	187
President		• The House of People : Lok	191
 Power of Pardon of Preside 	nt 156	Sabha	
Ordinance Making Power of	158	Officers of the Parliament	195
President Veto Power of the President	159	 Powers and Functions of Lok Sabha 	197

 Relation between Powers of Lok Sabha and Rajya Sabha 	199	State Council of Ministers : Powers and Functions	251
Sessions of Parliament and	200		
Prorogation	_	21 The State Legislature	254 - 269
 Termination of Parliament 	202	State Legislature	254
Parliamentary Privileges	203	 Presiding Officers of State Legislature 	260
17 Working of the Parliament	209 - 229	Meeting of State Legislature	262
 Law Making Procedure of Parliament 	209	Functions of the State Legislature	264
Financial Matters in Parliament	218	Legislative Privileges	267
 Parliamentary Control on Appropriations 	221	22 The State of Jammu and Kashmir	270 - 271
How does the Parliament	223	Historical Account	270
Control the Executive?	_	Present Position	271
Office of Profit	224		
Raising Matters in Parliament	225	23 Special Provision for some States	272 - 275
18 Parliamentary Committees	230 - 234	Gujarat and Maharashtra	272
 Committees of the Parliament 	230	Nagaland	272
		Assam	273
PART - III		Manipur	273
GOVERNMENT OF THE STATES THE STATE EXECUTIVE		 Andhra Pradesh or Telangana 	273
19 Governor	235 - 245	Sikkim	274
 Appointment of Governor 	235	• Mizoram	274
Powers and Functions of the	237	Arunachal Pradesh	274
Governor	_	Goa	274
Governor's Discretionary Powers	241	Karnataka	274
Constitutional Position of the	244	DADT IV	
Governor		PART - IV THE JUDICIARY	
		24 Features of Indian Judiciary	276 - 278
20 Chief Minister and Council of Ministers	246 - 253	Structure of the Judiciary	276
• Chief Minister	246	Salient Features of Indian	276
Powers and Functions of the	248	Judiciary	_
Chief Minister			
Position of the Chief Minister	250	25 The Supreme Court	279 - 301 279
State Council of Ministers	250	The Supreme Court of India	-

Appointment of Judges	279	Procedure Established By Law	320
 Jurisdiction and Powers of Supreme Court 	284	vs. Due Process of Law Critical Appraisal of the	320
 Independence of the Supreme Court 	297	System of Judicial Review	
Work Load of the Supreme	299	30 Judicial Activism	323 - 324
Court	_	Judicial Activism	323
Position of the Supreme Court	299	31 Public Interest Litigation • Public Interest Litigation (PIL)	325 - 327 325
26 The High Courts	302 - 309	r delle ilitereet Elagaderi (i 12)	020
High Courts in the States	302	PART - V	
 Jurisdiction and Power of High Court 	305	LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT 32 Panchyati Raj	328 - 350
Position of the High Court	309	Growth of Local Government in India	328
27 Subordinate Courts	310 - 314	Rural Local Government In	329
 Subordinate Courts : District Level Courts in India 	310	India : Panchayati Raj	
 Appointment of District Judges 	311	33 Municipalities and	351 - 367
 Organisation and Jurisdiction of the Subordinate Courts 	311	Cooperatives Urban Local Government in	351
Fast Track Courts	312	India	364
Tribunals	313	Implementation of 73rd and 74th Amendment	304
		The Co-Operative Societies	364
28 Lok Adalats	315 - 317		
Concept of Lok Adalats	315	PART - VI	
 Organisation and Operation of Lok Adalat 	316	UNION TERRITORIES AND SPECIAl 34 Union Territories	L AREAS 368 - 372
	316	• Union Territories	368
Powers of Lok Adalats	_	Union Territories : Salient	368
Jurisdiction of Lok Adalat	316	Features	000
Critical Appreciation	317	 Administration of Union Territories 	370
29 Judicial Review	318 - 322		372
 Judicial Review Power of Supreme Court of India and High Courts 	318	 Difference Between Union Territories and States 	312
Constitutional Basis of Judicial Review in India	318	35 Scheduled Areas and Tribal Areas	373 - 374
Features of Judicial Review in	319	• Fifth Schedule [Article 244(1)]	373
India	-	Sixth Schedule [Article 244(2)	374

	Service Conditions of	424
	Elections Commissioners	_
375 - 399	 Powers and Functions of Election Commission 	424
375		 425
382	Functions of the Election	
385	Commission	
391	 Legislative Powers Regarding Election 	427
395	Election Disputes	427 —
_	40 Election System	429 - 443
400 - 405		429
400	· ·	429
_	Reservation of Constituencies	431
400	Indian Election System :	432
401	Features	
402	 Electoral Process in India 	434
403	 Free and Fair Elections 	436
404	 Officers on Election Duty 	437
-	Electronic Voting Machine (EVM)	437
_	Code of Conduct in Elections	439
_		
_	41 Electoral Reforms in India	444 - 457
412	Electoral Reforms	444
	Proposed Electoral Reforms :	451
413	Election Commission of India	
417	PART - IX	
419	42 Union Public Service	458 - 464
420		458
	· ·	458
	Constitutional Provisions	
421 - 428	43 State Public Service	465 - 466
421	Commission	
422	44 Finance Commission	467 - 468
	375 382 385 391 395 400 - 405 400 401 402 403 404 406 - 420 406 406 412 413 417 419 420 421 - 428 421	Elections Commissioners Powers and Functions of Election Commission Analysis of the Powers and Functions of the Election Commission Analysis of the Powers and Functions of the Election Commission Belection System Legislative Powers Regarding Election Belection Disputes 400 Election System Election and Democracy Election System in India Reservation of Constituencies Indian Election System: Features Indian Election System: Features Electoral Process in India Free and Fair Elections Officers on Election Duty Electronic Voting Machine (EVM) Code of Conduct in Elections 406 A12 Electoral Reforms Proposed Electoral Reforms: Election Commission of India 417 PART - IX CONSTITUTIONAL BODIES 42 Union Public Service Commission Historical Aspect Constitutional Provisions 44 Finance Commission

45 National Commission for SCs and STs 469 - 472 473 - 474 Formation of GST Council Vision and Mission Composition Working of the Council Functions of the Council Tunctions of the Council 475 - 477 CBI Composition of CBI Role of CBI Power, Privileges and Liabilities Jurisdiction of CBI v. State Police 54 National Investigation Agency Formation of the NIA
46 Goods & Services Tax Council Formation of GST Council Vision and Mission Composition Working of the Council Functions of the Council Functions of the Council 473 473 474 Composition of CBI Role of CBI Power, Privileges and Liabilities Jurisdiction of CBI v. State Police 54 National Investigation Agency 494 - 4
Formation of GST Council Vision and Mission Composition Working of the Council Functions of the Council 473 473 473 Power, Privileges and Liabilities Jurisdiction of CBI v. State Police 54 National Investigation Agency 494 - 4
Vision and Mission Composition Working of the Council Functions of the Council 473 Vision and Mission 473 Vision and Mission 473 Vision and Mission 473 Vision and Mission 474 Vision and Mission 475 476 477 478 A77 478 A77 478 A77 A77
Composition Working of the Council Functions of the Council 474 474 474 474 54 National Investigation Agency 494 - 4
Composition Working of the Council Functions of the Council 474 474 Functions of the Council 54 National Investigation Agency 494 - 4
Working of the Council Functions of the Council 474 Police 54 National Investigation Agency 494 - 4
54 National Investigation Agency 494 - 4
47 Compted language Auditon 475 477
47 Comptroller and Auditor 475 - 477
General
• Vision of the NIA 4
48 Attorney General of India 478 • Mission of the NIA 4
• Functions of the NIA 4
49 Advocate General for the State 479 Jurisdiction of the NIA Act
PART - X NIA (Amendment) Act, 2019
NON-CONSTITUTIONAL BODIES
50 NITI Aayog 480- 484 55 Ombudsman, Lokpal and 496- 5
• NITI Aayog 480 Lokayukta
Planning Commission 483 What is Ombudsman? 4
National Development Council 484 Lokpal
Lokayukta 4
51 Human Rights Commission 485 - 488 Lok Pal and Lokayukta Act
National Human Rights 485Commission
NHRC : Powers and Functions 486 PART - XI
Reports of the Commission 487 MISCELLANEOUS 504 504 504 504 504 504
State Human Rights 56 Official Language Language of the Union 501 - 5
Commissions (SHRC)
• Functions of SHRC 488
• Annual and Special Report of 488
SHRC
 Human Rights Courts 488 Development of Hindi
• Special Directives 5
52 Central Vigilance Commission 489 - 490 53 Central Bureau of Investigation 491 - 493
Establishment of CBI 491

62 Political Defections	526 - 531	Tomodio	548
Country Foliage 1 Catalog		 Regionalism : Causes and Remedies 	546
Coalition Politics : Features	523	Regionalism	54
• What is Coalition Politics?	523 - 525	65 Regionalism	545 - 550
61 Coalition Politics in India	523 - 525		
Reformed?		Power Sharing	543
How can Parties be	522	Outcomes of Democracy	54 ⁻
Challenges to Political Parties	521	• Challenges to Democracy	54 ⁻
National Political Parties	520	• Why Democracy?	539
have ?	3.0	• Features of Democracy	539
How many Parties should we	519	• What is Democracy?	539 - 542
Necessity of Political Parties	519	64 Democracy and Power sharing	539 - 544
Parties ? Functions	518	Politics?	
Why do we need Political	518	How do they influence	53
60 Political Parties	518 - 522	Pressure Groups for Securing their Interests and Demands	
POLITICAL DYNAMICS IN INDIAN PO	OLITY	• Methods used by Indian	536
PART - XII		Major Indian Pressure Groups	534
National Commissions	517	Features of Pressure Groups in India	534
Claims of SC and ST in Services	310	Pressure Groups : Nature	533
Reservation of Seats	515 516	Movements	- -
Classes		Movements Pressure Groups and	532
59 Special Provisions for Certain	515 - 517	63 Pressure Groups and	532 - 538
Constitutional Provisions	512	Defection Law	
 Classification of Civil Services in India 	510	Strengthening of Anti-	53
Public Services in India	508	Anti-Defection Act 1985	529
58 Public Services	508 - 514	Political Defections	02
Suability of Fublic Officials		Defections Measures for Controlling	528
Suability of Public Officials	506	Factors Behind Political	52
States Suits and Proceedings	506	Consequences of Defections	52
Property of the Union and the	505	Magnitude of Political Defections in India	520
57 Rights and Liabilities of the Government	505 - 507	Political Defections : Meaning	52

66 S	ecularism in India	551 - 552	•	Dimensions/Aspects of National Integration	563
67 G	ender, Religion and Caste	553 - 557	•	Importance of National Integration	563
•	Gender and Politics Religion, Communalism and	553 554	•	Steps Taken for the Promotion of National Integration	564
•	Politics Caste and Politics	556	•	Hindrances in the way of National Integration or Problems of National Integration in India	565
68 Nation-Building and National Integration		558 - 568	•	Suggestions for Securing National Integration : Step for	567
•	Nation Building	558		Removing Hindrances	
•	What is Nation Building?	558			
•	Components of Nation- Building	558		ational Commission to Review ne Working of the Constitution	569 - 578
•	Progress of Nation- Building in India	559	•	Terms of Reference of the Commission	569
•	Nation-Building : Major Successes of India	560	•	Fifty Years of Working of the Constitution	569
•	Nation-Building in India : Some Failures	561	•	Areas of Concern : Commission's Perception	572
•	Nation-Building in India : Some Hindrances	562	•	Recommendations of the Commission	573
•	National Integration	562		APPENDICES	
•	What is National Integration?	562	70 A	nnendices	579 - 626